ITB 18.3 (a) The Bid price shall be adjusted by the following factor(s): Not Applicable  

ITB 19.1 

A bid Security shall be required.   

A bid -Securing Declaration shall not be required. 

The amount and currency of the bid Security shall be PKR. 1,400,000/= (Pak 
Rupees One Million Four Hundred Thousand Only).  

The bid security will be acceptable in the form of either an                      
“Unconditional Bank Guarantee or a Cashier’s check or a Pay Order” 
drawn on a scheduled bank of Pakistan and any other scheduled bank outside 
Pakistan.